
 

RSA Youth in Transition Unit 
Email: rsa.transition@dc.gov; Phone: 202.442.6875 

Non- Public-School Assignments 

 

 

Damian Johnson     
Unit 1 Supervisor 

P: 202.679.2678 
E: damian.johnson@dc.gov 

Heyab Berhan VR Specialist 

Lucas LaFaver VR Specialist 

Christin Grochala VR Specialist 

Luis Gomez VR Specialist 

Shontae Waldrip VR Specialist 

Kenya Addison VR Specialist 

Mathurine Zama- Sity VR Specialist 

Shaquwana Holloway 
Unit 2 Supervisor 

P: 202.510.2759 
E: shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov  

Cynthia Egbujor VR Specialist 

Liz Masonis  VR Specialist 

Stephen Calvit VR Specialist 

James Stephens VR Specialist 

Wolatt Hunter VR Specialist 

VACANT VR Specialist 

VACANT VR Specialist 
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NON- PUBLIC SCHOOLS RSA COUNSELOR 
 

Academy of the Holy Cross 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Accotink Academy Therapeutic Day 
School 

P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Archbishop John Carrol 
P:  202.510.2759 
E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

 
Aurora School 

P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Chelsea School 
P:  202.702.8638 
E:  stephen.calvit@dc.gov 

Children’s Guild 
P:  202.510.5891 
E:  elizabeth.masonis@dc.gov 

CFSA 
P:  202.431.4643 
E:  mathurine,zama-sity@dc.gov 

CSAAC Community School of MD 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Forbush School  
P:  202.702.8638 
E:  stephen.calvit@dc.gov 

Foundations School (MC) 

P:  202.510.2759 
E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

Foundations School (PG)  
P:  202.285.9335 
E:  heyab.berhan@dc.gov 

Frost School 

P:  202.510.2759 
E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

Harbour School 

 
P:  202.510.5891 
E:  elizabeth.masonis@dc.gov 

High Roads Academy P:  202.510.2759 
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E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

 
 
Ivy Mount School 

 
P:  202.510.2759 
E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

Katherine Thomas 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

 
Kennedy Institute 

P:  202.262.2942 
E:  christin.grochala@dc.gov 

 
Kennedy Krieger Institute 

P:  202.510.5891 
E:  elizabeth.masonis@dc.gov 

Lab School 
P:  202.262.2942 
E:  christin.grochala@dc.gov 

Maret School  
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

McLean School - VA 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Model Secondary School for the 
Deaf (MSSD)  

P:  202.251.3254 
E:  heather.callahan@dc.gov 

Monroe School 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

New Beginnings VP  
P:  202.510.2759 
E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

Pathways Schools 
P:  202.550.7317 
E:  wolatt.hunter@dc.gov 

Phillips Schools (MD & VA)  
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

 
Ridge School 

P:  202.503.8212 
E:  shontae.waldrip@dc.gov 

Sheppard Pratt  P:  202.702.8638 
E:  stephen.calvit@dc.gov 

St. Andrews Episcopal School P:  202.702.8638 
E:  stephen.calvit@dc.gov 

Village Academy of MD P:  202.573.3728 
E:  cynthia.egbujor@dc.gov 

Youth in Transition School P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 
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